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" PETITION I'OR ZONING VARIANCE 8-121A

| _TQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

" T8 underst ed, legas owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
desv:ribeduit:z the gdﬂescripe'tfon and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

i | Variance from Section -....193.3__(1A0C.3B.3,)..to permik _side yard_setbacks._
S - - .

;a. S S T of 45 feet instead of the required 50 feet.
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:if the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of B
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficelty) _ ‘

The Zoning Regulations and Zoning Law of Ealtimore County as they apply to this
subdivigion {Carroll Manor Ridge) require that there be a 30 foot setback on each
side frou ke property line te the dwelling, The property, where the dwelling
would be located, is approximetely 161.feet widz, The dwelling we wish to erect

m2asures 71 feet wide; therefore, it would be necessary to obtain a variance of 2 ' ' i Cona s - BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING S : " Tmon B
10 feet (5 feet on each side of the dwelling) to enable us to bulld the proposed - : PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 3?:&?00;;:5?&?% AND ZONNG
2 L _ TR e ‘ September 18, 1985 ? : TOWSON, MANYLAND 21204

dwelling. * 494-3211
NORMAN E GERDER
DIRECTOR

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
: COUNTY OFFICE HLDG. Mr. and Mrs, Earl W. Mitchell, Jr.

I, or we, ugree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this o gi,:,;f:f:;‘f:;g' MNsse | 3718 Lastwood Drive
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ' : : L Baltimore, Maryland 21206
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, ! S ; 7% : oo
nly declare and affirm, e S e _ FL-127A |
undeifvt:}(l% %%::llt?:;nl& 'pzs'ﬁfl;,at'hii I/we 5 TR S S BT B S P T TEET RE: Item No. 26 - Case No. pmnhiiely vy Hr-iAmo‘d Jablon gE o MGEQ ,3 ‘q 65
are the legal owner(s) of the properiy o e SRS L e ) S Petitioner - Earl W. Mitchell, Jr., et ux County Off1ce Buts9ing Cie -
which is the subject of this Petition. ¥ ST B ' ' o S Variance Petition ! Towson, Maryland 21203
B4m EL}___ Ko . MEMBERS ! ‘ Re: Zoning g\aso,—y Yeeting of j:_“_‘-{ 30' \qés
A0F ure ’ Iten ¢
NE 3 i 4 Burcay of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mitchell: p,;'e,.ty owner: EpR L LM, MIYCHELL‘,IQ_‘C*’U);

. : 3 Engineering
I i «217=A . Location: <
(Type or Print Name) pswcn 27 4 Case No. 86-217 7 | Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- Dear Mr. Jablon: 240" “E_HEIS‘iE;g;RROLL' EDQECWFZT,
.D’-"'E--ZJ-.'!'/L‘.' . 4 : , : ING & ZONING . ‘ 1€ E“"‘""“f“q. mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments sar Hr. cavion: oF WEET Az KD,
g’”iﬁ;ﬁ;:um Toom _ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANN . “ R State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
e A 5o o SRR : ! S o Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or petltion and offers the following conments. The ftems checked below are

Py -l o s County Office Building _ R !ire Preventioa problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearirg pricabTe.

V. o E ol o ‘*P,, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue Lo Health Department on thls case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with { X )There are no sits pianning factors reguiring comment.

: ‘ : ' 2  Towson, Maryland 21204 . . . % the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of E JA County Revica Group Meeting 1s required.

Contract Purchaser: : Legal Owner(s):
EARL W, MITCrIELL, JR,

7 | “r coeos e the requested zoning. JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
. . . s v 7 forward by the Bureau of Publie Services.
n received and accepted fOI‘ filing thi\ S : Building Department JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
- _ SR ] Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the ):“bdm;“"{'t T:‘?.";‘“ Tust show the entire tract,
DR ‘ 1 Commi , record plat wili be required and must be recorded grior
= N Zoning Administration i itee atrthis gime that offer or request information on your to 1ssuance of a building permit.
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, : JThe access ts not satisfactory.

Induserial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1S not inform. m'e Circulation on this site Is not satisfactory.
ative will-be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted )Paik?:g cﬁcﬁ?li?ﬁﬁ'§°33st’b2°§h§3§ Zf."-ff.g'{ian.

- ; ‘ - ; o ' _ for filing on t.hfc date of the enclosed fil ng certificate and a hearing JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
City and State : o T S _ sScheduled accordingly. ) development on these sofls 1s prohibited,
: : S o , : - : . JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited

N : : ARNOLD,-JABLON

S : . . . _ : der th f | -

Nare, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ; o o ‘ o Zoning omﬁi‘é‘é%oner ‘ '- ‘ Very truly yours, ‘a"é;ﬁ?mﬁnﬁf°”“°"‘ of Sect1on 22-55 of the Developnent

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ' T . : 5 e _ JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potantial conf)’ct with
the Baltimare County Master Plan,

e EARL W, MITCHELL, JR 1 D PetitionerEarl W. riltchell, Jr., et ux Received byt 2 < ~ . ' %m.exz/ . Aaf-&cod—/«:(’/’ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
. 7 - : o - : on .
City and State o Petitioner's I NI _ Zon:lng Plans Advisory mtt“ JAMES E. DYER JLandscaping: Must conply with Baltimore County Landscape Mamual.
:  Attorney . e E ] s . _ o k Chairman MThe property is located in a deficient service area as definea by
L e e - —— S . Zoni P1 dvi Bil11 178-79, No building permit may be issued unti) a Reserve
: ; ‘ ning ans Advisory Committee ti:apacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
s

" Project Planning

Ciyandsme i | il your petition has bee _
b am day of »August =, 1985, = .

A‘ttdrney for Petitioner: 760-1914 work
; - © 3718 Eastwood Drive  426-7183 home

S

R e L T R R I TR Py D i e ——

TType or Print Name)

Atvorney’s Telephone Mo.! o cmucam oo
: Phone No.

W

JED:nr ‘ . )The property is Tocated in a traffic area controlled I':y a "D" level
intersection as defined by Bill 179-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more 1imited. The 3asic Services Areas

August 19__85...., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : 5 = ‘ : ) Enclosur"es‘ are re-evaluated annually by the County Counzil.
- Ca A Ll e e JAdditiona) comments:

)

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this mmmaana day

G-

by t.ﬁé_ic-)ﬁi-ﬁg- Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baj@nore County, taat prcperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Co nner of Baltimore County in Poom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

25th day of September 19.85 t
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Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

cc:  James Hoswell

ioner of Baltimore County.

ADMINISTRARVE 35/
=}
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' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
2 BALTIMORE COUNTY _

BALTIMORE COUNTY '. s | | - . g5 |
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 1 <" T¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 . %@%&ﬂ&ﬁ# gszgducmxs August 26, 1955 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONGENCE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - B 494-4500 %/ 494-3616 "

494-3550
EAHLIJEI} H. REINCKE - | _ TED ZALESK! JR. TO....20ping Lammissionex Date____5eptember 4, 1985 . . ...

STEPHEN E. COLLINS DIRECTOR

DIRECT | Asgus
OR July 31, 1985 . t 6, 1985 Norman E. Gerber, Director

- Arnold Jablon

Mr, Arncld Jaklen
Zoning Commissioner

) Office of Planning and Zoning Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zomning Commissioner :
Mr, Arnold Jablon | Baltimore County Office Building Toveon, Marylen o S SUBJECT-..... Z%iog Periticus.No. 86-117-A, 86-118-A, 86-119-A, 86-121-A,
B6-i26-A, B6-127-A, 86-128-A, B6-129-A,

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 _

County Office Buildirng )
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman . Comments ou Item § 26

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes Property Owners  Bar] W, Mitchell, Jr. et ux
. ) . S Locatons SE side Carroll Ridge Court, 240! NE of ¢/1 of Sweet Air Road
Item Ko. 23,24,25[/2¢,) and 27 ZAC- Meeting of July 30, 1985 Ri: Property Owner: gy, Mitcheell, Jr., et ux Districtt 11th.

Froperty Owner: .
Iocation: ' Location: gp gide Carroll Ridge Ct., 240' ME of enterline of Sweet Air Road _ é?umu ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: .

Zouing Adviscry Comittes Mesting are am followss

Existing Zoning: A1l structures shall conform to the Balti.ors County Building Code as adopted by Council Bil) 41785, ' ' . - . . :
the Maryland Cods for the Hardicapped mnd Aged (4.K.5.I, #117-1 - 1950) and other spplicable Codss and Standards, There ar® no comprehensive planni.g factors requiring comuents

Proposed Zoning: _ Item No,: Zoning Agenda: .
%6 Meeting of 7/30/85 on these petitiocns,

Gentlemen: 4 building and other mizcellaneous parwits shall be required bafore the start of any comatructiom.

@nuimtidl Two sete of construction drawings are required to file s perait application, The ssal of a

Pursuant tc your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Tegistored in Mevylerd b - PPrpies phg it e

: _ Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
e A?res: 5T ' to be corrected or inccrporated into the final plans for the property. Commercials Thres sets of canstruotion Arawings mealed and signed by & recistersd in Maryland Architect
e Dietrict: ’ or Enginser shall be required to file with & permit spplication. Reproduced ssels are not acceptable.

7 s o | ' { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

LN : located at intervals or feet along an approved road in 41l Use Groups excep: Rl Single Pamily Deteched Dwellings require & wintmm of 1 bour fire reting for
exterior walle closer than 6'-0 %o an imtericr lot lioe., B-L Use Groups roquire & one hour wall if cloeer

| Norman E. Gerbee,
| 5 | Office of Planning and Zoning
. Dear\ Mr, Jablon: : ] S . - _ accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the than 3'-0 to mn intericr lot 1ins, Any wall built ou en inte~ior 1ot line ahall require s fire or party “EG'JGH'le . 7
; ,-‘, : Lo » -

. B A Department of Public Works. wall. Ses Table L0, Section 1407, Section 1L06.7 and Table 102, Mo apraings are peTmitied in an
exterior wall vithin 3'-0 of an interiar lot lins.

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments

fo itew ‘num.be'ra 23, 24, 25, 26 d . ' A second means of wvehicle access is reguired for the site.
2 £ 49, 9, AN 27. SR R a o cess is required £ The stTucture does ot appear to oomply with Table 505 for permisssble height/area. Rwply to the requested
B e . o ‘ _ . varianos by this office cam vt be considered until the necessary date pertaining to height/area and
: The vehicle dead end condition shown at constrictics type is provided, See Teble LO1 and 505 end have your Architect/Enginesr contect this department.

.

The requested variance appeart to sonflict vith Sectian(s) + of the Baltiware
Cournty Building Ccda.

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

. m TEaL . B _ ] ) all;l{ﬁi.:l‘ for a mu.imrr m,f of Use/Oocupancy Permit, an alterstion parmit application shall alse
o ) _ _ : : ) c¢hae . anfgan - i i 5 j of the ong vith + ssts of acosptable cumstruction plane indicating how the existing rtructure ie
: : Traffic Enei 8 - L The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of t to be sltared {n order to comply with the Cods requirwsents for the Dev use, Maryland Architectural or
rariic Engineering Assoc, R - Fire Prevention Code prior to gccupancy or beginning of operation, : Engineer seale gre usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use toUse _____, or
i _ : to Mixed Uses « Sea Esction 312 of the Bullding Code.

The buildings and structures existing or propcsed on the site shall .
, . : i The proposed project appeary to be located & Flood Flain, ®idai/BRiverine. Flease ese the attached

ccmplg.r wi th all applicabla requi-rements of the National lfif'e Prm.:ectlon o5y Of Bectig S16.0 Hb the ot vod by DLIL B1TBS e Lo P ke aitached

Association Standard No. 10l *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior elevations sbove sea lovel for the lot end the finish floor levels $noluding basevent.

to occupancy,
- Comments

fite plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time, .
: ’ - These abbreviated cormunts reflect only en the luformation provided by the drawings submitted to the O fice

N d : urnnmimmdhumndmnotmmuhmmdumf‘ulmntofm:pumt. 27 dmuired
- oted and ) the applicant way obrtain sdditisnal informatiom by wisiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Bailding at 11}
Approved: m . i . ¥. Chesspeake Avemus, Towson, Maryisnd 2120). ?,
e - ) .
p : 1 oo anad . . ‘ Burnhea
Fire Prevention Bureau , . o ot ® et
. Building Flans keviev

Special Inspection Divisien
L/22/85
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y Pusuant to the advertisement, postiug f property, and puMic hearing on the Petition and it
appearmg that strict complience with the Baltlmore Coumy Zoning Regulations would/would not

-y s

i". resnlt in practical diﬂiculty and unreascnable hardship 'upon. the Petifioner(s) and the granting ¢?
. the vmanc&{s) requested wﬂl/wni not hdversely aﬁect the nhealth safety. and geneml welfare of
the ccmmumtv t‘he vaﬁance(s‘ should /should not be granted.

*

There'ore, IT IS ORDERED h;v the Zoning Commissioner of Balmmore County, this

i
STOE

day of - —= 19 that t.he herein Petition for Variance(s) to permi“

C

August 5, 1985

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Buildina

Zoom 106,

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 3, Carroll Manor Ridge

Zoning Variance Application No. 26

Owners: Earl W. Jr. and Marie C. Mitchell
Attnntlon. Mv. Arnold Jdablon

Dear Mr. Jahlon:

This letter is being written to advise the Zoning
Cormissicner of Baltimore County that we, the undersigned
have been notified by Earl W. Jr. and Marie C. Mitchell
of their filing of a Petition for Zoning Variance. We
are also aware that said petition is being filed to permit
side vard setbacks of 45 feet instead of the required
50 fcet on the property known as "Lot No. 3, Plat 1,

P.at Book E.H.K,.,Jr., No. 40, Folio 10, Carroll Manor Ridge.
The improvements tiiereon to be known as 14203 Carroll Manor
‘>R1dae. : s

;@; We tne undersigned wish to further advise the Zoning
‘Commissioner that having been advised of the aforementioned
- petition we have no ckiection to the variance requested
- and in fact feel the variance is in the best interest
¢"of the community in keeplng the houses more in line with
one another.

To attest to those facts stated abkove we hereby affix
‘our names and seals to this document.

NAME /4£§:k£k~ ADDRESS
| %ﬁj ‘ Y St o e

MICHAEL ALES3I

592--5593

/4Q08 Carikocl L1 T

MICHAEL SCHMITY4
' 592-2099

Hedo éf,aml f ;/J

s e

Q,

Earl W, Jr., & Marie C. Mitchell

426~-7188

The 2oning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot No. 3 Carroll Ridge Court
Zoning Variance Application No. 26
Owners: Earl W. Jr., & Marie C. Mitchell

Attention: Commissioner Arnold Jablon
Dear Commissioner Jablon:

Please be 2'-ised that we are the owners of Lot § 3, Carroll
Ridge Court and have applied for a Zoning variance No 26 for side
set backs as reflected in the attached letters to your attention,
We are requesting that you give serious consideration to our
request ./ for an earlier hearing date for the following reasons:

We first contracted for the purchase of this lot and then
proceeded to sell our home. We moved into my mother's and
moved all our furniture in as well., We are unbelievably
crowded. Two sets of furniture in every room, five people
and two doas.

We were supposed to break ground August lst however the
Community Association suggested we have the house in line
with the others and mine would not look right in the spot
the builder had suggested. We honestly felt that the builder
was in the right spot until we measured and walked it off and
found the house would not lock right where he intended to put
it. Therefore we have to apply for this variance. Which now
makes a delay in building.

The builder now informed us that he cannot hold to this price
an ‘' the price will go up the longer it takes.

Inasmuch as all of my neighbors surrounding my property in
the development, Alessi, Maxwell and Schmitz as well as the devel« cer
of the association and The President of the Community Assocation
Mr. Ryan have no objection to this variance request, I implore you
to take consideration in giving us an earlier hearing date. There
is and will be no objection to this request, therefore this time
lost is only hurting me. We are living in over-crowded conditions
for no good reason.

CARROLL MANQR RIDGE, INC,
3223 Erdman Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21213

August 2, 1935

Zoning Commission
ATIENTION: Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland 21204
Gentlemen:

Mr. and Mrs., Mitchell have purchased Lot #3 Carroll Ridge
Court in the Carrocll Manor Ridge sub-division, They informed our
company that the house they dasire to build will require a special
exception to reduce the sides lina satback.

This is to inform you that our company, Carroll Manor

Ridge, Inc., Developers, have no objection to this raquest,

Sincerely yours,
CARRQLL MANOR RIDGE, INC.

My husbhand and I are trying to abide by the wishes of the
Community Association and our own tastes as well and have taken
the time of course to obtain a letter signed by all parties
involved, My three neighbors adioining our property as well as
the developer of the community and tha President of the Community
Association to make it clear that this request is certainly not
contested by anyone. In fact Mr, Schmitz to the right of my
property has a 12 foot side set back on his own property.

It has not been iincommon for residents in this community
to have a variance of some kind.

Believe me if we didn't need this hearing date set in earlier
for my own peace of mind to ‘alleviate my pressures at home, I
wouldn't ask.

Therefore I am asking that you please consider our request
and grant an early hearing date on our request for a zoning
varianca.

Sincerely

(1;37524¢¢£J%fgj)2L£i§¢£Zéﬂfi—

MARIZ MITCHELIL

Lol ty et ey

EARL W. MITCHELL, JRZ

CARPOLL RIDGE
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PLAT FOR ZONING VARIANCE

- OWNERS - EARL W. JR. & MARIE C. MITCHELL

DISTRTCT 11, 2ONED RC2 (ROR Subdwision)

SUBDIVISION - CARROLL MANOR RIDGE

IOT NO. 3, PLAT 1, PLAT BK, E.H.K.JR. NO. 40, FOLIO
EXISTING UTILITIES IN SWEET AIR ROAD

SCALE: 1" = 100°

N
S

THE CARROLL MANOR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Baldwin, Maryland

August 5, 1985

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

Room 106,

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot No. 3 Carrovll Manor Ridge
Zoning Variance Application Ho. 26
Ownz2rs: Earl W. Jr., and Marie C. Mitchell

Attention: Commissioner Arnold Jablon
Dear Mr. Jablon:

This is to advise you that the Carroll Manor Community
Association is fully aware of the application of Earl and
Marie Mitchell to your office for a Zoning Variance to
permit side yard setbacks of 45 feet instead of the 50 feet
on the subject property.

This is to further advise ynu that we have nc objection
to this request for such variance and, in fact, concur with
the need for such variance in order that their home might

be more in line with the present structures on either side
of them.

If you have any further gquestions or wish to inquire
of me further, please feel free to call me.

.-“

Yours very truly,

Sihowl & Hgar

RICHARD RYAN,

President”
4908 [iﬁ

Address

S{R-5 29

Phone

BALTIMCRE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON JAN M. H ING
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr. & Mrs. Earl W. Mitchell, Jr.
3718 Eastwood Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

,vf

" REZPETITION FOR VARIANCE =~ ~a
NE/S Carroll Ridge Court, 240"
KE of the c/1 Sweet Air Road,
{14203 Carroll Ridge Court) -
11th Election District
Earl W, Mitchell, Jr., et ux,
Petitioners
Case No. 86-127-A

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Mitchell:

S

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
ance with the attached.

VPry truly yours,

| \\\hgﬂf«, 97,

JEAN M. B, Jung /"
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHI :bg
Attachments

ces People's Counsel




PETITION FOR VARIANCE

PETITION FIR VARIANCE x BEFORE THE 11th Election District ' ZONING DESCRIPTION
NE/S Carroll Ridge Court, 240° .
NE of the ¢/l Sweet Air Poad, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIGNER -
(14203 Carroll Ridge Couri) - : : _
11th Election District OF BALTIMORE COURTY _ BEGINNING on the southeast side of Carroll Ridge Court RE: %?cmamm BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Earl W. Mitchell, Jr., et ux, Case No. 86-127-A | Nortneast side of Carroll Ridge Court, 240' Northeast 50 Feet wide, at the distance of 240 feet northeast of tha Ct., 240’ NE/Centerline OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

of the centerline of Sweet Air Road . centerline of Sweet Air Road. Being known and designated as of Sweet Air Rd. (14203

(14203 Carroll Ridge Court) Lot No. 3, on Plat 1, "CARROLI MANOR RIDGE", which Plat is ' Carroll Ridge Ct.},

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat 11th District
x ® & B ® * % T - DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, September 25, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. Book E.H.K,/, Jr. No. 40, Folio 10. The improvements thereon
are to be known as 14203 Carroll Ridge Court. mw‘m;sm" Case No. 86-127-A
~ 7 : .

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Petitioners

The Petitioners herein request variancas to permit side yard setbacks of 45

feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.
The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by author 1ty of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Testimony by the Petitioners indicates that they propcse to build a resi-

dence 197 feet from the front property line, in line with the home on Lot 4 fac-
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

ing Carroll Ridge Court. The dwelling cculd be located on the site without var-
ahove-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
sances but, because the lot narrows o the rear, it would be in front of the Petition for Virlance frem Section 103.3 (1407.3B.3) to permit side

. yard setbacks c. 45 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. o other proceedings in this matter and of the passagz of any preliminary

neighhor's house, tﬁéreby reducing his air and view. The file includes letters
or final Ordecr.

from neighbors; Carroll Manor Ridge, Inc., the developers; and the Carroll Mancr
’ L4
; -/Kq/\-'&,w &"EL/ .; M-‘—dd&:é.—z‘_\i

: Being the property of r r —
g , . g Earl W. Mitcheli, Jr., et ux as sh 1
ot : own on - Phy lis;'. dx.o'le Friadman
ere were no protestants the plat filed with the Zoning Office People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-

After due consideration of the tastimeony and evidence presented, and it ap-

Cc;mmunity Association concurring wiih the need for the requested variances.

In the event that this Petition 1s granted, a building permit may be issued within

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ngntl‘;;rty (BO)td?y appeal DEE’O}C} The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
v request for a stay of the issuance of sald ermit during thi ' : ‘/[(
p nﬂ 18 perlod for .LJZZI; ot 22_4.n

Peti- good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the d
hearmg set above or made at the hearing. Peter Max Zirmerma.
Deputy People's Counsel

tioners and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect
. BY ORDER OF Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204

the healtn, safety, and geiieral welfare of the community, and, therefore, the ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-2188

?ériances should be granted. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Z8th day of August, 1985, a copy

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

would result 1in pr'ac";ical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was matied to Mr. and Mrs. Earl W.

Coqu this Z Z— day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for ’ _
‘ B
Var ﬁce to permit side yard setbacks of 45 feet in lieu of the required 50 Mitchell, Jr., 3718 Eastwood Drive, Baltimore, MD 21206, Potiti rs.

in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, is hereby GRANTED, ' :
| ' /,z/j!:t’ /’[{a-oc-, ?.—

d after the date of this Order.
Peter Max Zimmeyman
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%eﬁ ty Zoning Commis&ioner /

of Baltimore Cgufity
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BALTIMORE COUNTY - ; T '. ~ CERTIFIC ATE 01:' PUBLICATION gne&}agstwogd'rﬁt’e Hiteelly Je. . August 23, 1985 I SR e S CERTIFICHTE OF PUBLICATION
OFFICE OF PLANMING & ZONING , i | s '3 . Baltimore, Maryland 21206 - - . ST

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - i - S
-335 el : : 3 : Weamasdey, 3000
_ | i ' | TOWSON, MD., _--___-.E’_E.Ii'f?"_“_’ff.._.s._---_, 19..% - : | ¥ B TO“'SON M, ----S-egtemb“ 4 '"_'r't 1083
» | —— T T o 'rms IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advemsemm{ was

ARNCLD JABLON ' i e i Eobanl L
ZONING COMMISSIONER : N 'I‘HIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed "adverﬁsement was : _ _
NOTICE OF HEARING . - _ s . pubhsned in the TOWSON 'Im.E‘S, a weekly ngsvmapercpmted

September 19, 1985 . i :
P . : ; pubhshed in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper prmted
: Weddnesday, Sop. - : RE: PETITION AR
UBLIC g = 1100 s.m. FOR VARIANCE i - i v & and pubhshed in Towson, Baltimore County, :{d,, appeming on

PUBLIC .

_ - gfﬁﬁ"ﬂﬁd ::71 106, and published in Towson, Baltlmore County, md-, appearing on. gif/g Carroll Ridge Ct., 240' NE/cl & ] - 44

Soua 5 . weet Alr Rd. (14203 Carroll Ridge Rd.) Fr . et . ~ September 4,4 85 - m HJ
. ) d AN . o . . o - - -

Mr. & Mrs. Earl W. Mitchell, Jr, . . ' ; Chesspeake Avenue, To \ - : ;
. Marylang wson | — 85 v . 11th Election District e
(Y |
.-

3718 nastwood Drive P e e : -
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 - e Zoaing Commissioner of n ? : s ' : Earl W. Mitchell, Jr,, et ux, P

- - - a ¥ - | v" \ * etitio

: ) _ _ Y of the : | ‘. , . Case No. B6- 127 A ' ’ aers

L 'ﬁ*.-
TOWSON TIMFS‘

‘—#

TIME: 11:00 a.m,

Petition for Variance _ . ‘
NE/S Carroll Ridge Ct.,. 240' NE/cl ; . quired 56 e, 1 % B of the | '
of Sweet Air Rd. (14203 Carroll Ridge Rd. Being ' . . DATE: Wednesday, September 25, 1985
11th Election District
Earl W, Mitchell, Jr.,, et ux, Petitioners
Case No. 86-127-A mmed within the th ou

_ . ied, £ Commisssoner| Publisher

Cost of Advertising

24.9S

it

o

-

" gt e P

Lo

PLACE: Roomn 106, Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake R - 1.‘ o L APl - .
: . o ; _ Publisher ,

Avenue, Towson, Marvland

Lo

Dear h;.=& Mrs. ‘thchell.
4“} CoL .,m

“This is to-advise you that _ $63.75  i5 due for advertising

and posting of the“above pr
an Order 18 0F he abo property. This fee must be paid before

. U 2 ove. n unt11 day of the S ' ~ _ (‘4 _ L S
L . Voo o A ' ' - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND =
' 3 . OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

ltlmore County, Maryland, 1 . . i M'SCE‘-“NEOUS CASH RECEIPT . = - AR T ,}1
_ N F . e s ssioner
/fs .

._; unty Offlce Bulldlng, _ TE OF - : B ’ / é; :
’. ' ' ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE cmm. X!-—/l""ﬂ/ ' AT . CEOUNT_ ’
Towsen, Maryland
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" PETITION I'OR ZONING VARIANCE 8-121A

| _TQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

" T8 underst ed, legas owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
desv:ribeduit:z the gdﬂescripe'tfon and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

i | Variance from Section -....193.3__(1A0C.3B.3,)..to permik _side yard_setbacks._
S - - .

;a. S S T of 45 feet instead of the required 50 feet.

. - e ol e a b ol b B e e T e A e S AR Tl o e
o S g UL Al e e e e e o T sl . o o e v e k(- L] - .
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e '

A ' — e an e Al A e e e e e A A e ) W e
P T D R S T D T D A TS G S A R A P e S P R W en e A i S e e R v

:if the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of B
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficelty) _ ‘

The Zoning Regulations and Zoning Law of Ealtimore County as they apply to this
subdivigion {Carroll Manor Ridge) require that there be a 30 foot setback on each
side frou ke property line te the dwelling, The property, where the dwelling
would be located, is approximetely 161.feet widz, The dwelling we wish to erect

m2asures 71 feet wide; therefore, it would be necessary to obtain a variance of 2 ' ' i Cona s - BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING S : " Tmon B
10 feet (5 feet on each side of the dwelling) to enable us to bulld the proposed - : PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 3?:&?00;;:5?&?% AND ZONNG
2 L _ TR e ‘ September 18, 1985 ? : TOWSON, MANYLAND 21204

dwelling. * 494-3211
NORMAN E GERDER
DIRECTOR

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
: COUNTY OFFICE HLDG. Mr. and Mrs, Earl W. Mitchell, Jr.

I, or we, ugree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this o gi,:,;f:f:;‘f:;g' MNsse | 3718 Lastwood Drive
etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ' : : L Baltimore, Maryland 21206
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, ! S ; 7% : oo
nly declare and affirm, e S e _ FL-127A |
undeifvt:}(l% %%::llt?:;nl& 'pzs'ﬁfl;,at'hii I/we 5 TR S S BT B S P T TEET RE: Item No. 26 - Case No. pmnhiiely vy Hr-iAmo‘d Jablon gE o MGEQ ,3 ‘q 65
are the legal owner(s) of the properiy o e SRS L e ) S Petitioner - Earl W. Mitchell, Jr., et ux County Off1ce Buts9ing Cie -
which is the subject of this Petition. ¥ ST B ' ' o S Variance Petition ! Towson, Maryland 21203
B4m EL}___ Ko . MEMBERS ! ‘ Re: Zoning g\aso,—y Yeeting of j:_“_‘-{ 30' \qés
A0F ure ’ Iten ¢
NE 3 i 4 Burcay of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mitchell: p,;'e,.ty owner: EpR L LM, MIYCHELL‘,IQ_‘C*’U);

. : 3 Engineering
I i «217=A . Location: <
(Type or Print Name) pswcn 27 4 Case No. 86-217 7 | Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- Dear Mr. Jablon: 240" “E_HEIS‘iE;g;RROLL' EDQECWFZT,
.D’-"'E--ZJ-.'!'/L‘.' . 4 : , : ING & ZONING . ‘ 1€ E“"‘""“f“q. mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments sar Hr. cavion: oF WEET Az KD,
g’”iﬁ;ﬁ;:um Toom _ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANN . “ R State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
e A 5o o SRR : ! S o Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or petltion and offers the following conments. The ftems checked below are

Py -l o s County Office Building _ R !ire Preventioa problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearirg pricabTe.

V. o E ol o ‘*P,, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue Lo Health Department on thls case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with { X )There are no sits pianning factors reguiring comment.

: ‘ : ' 2  Towson, Maryland 21204 . . . % the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of E JA County Revica Group Meeting 1s required.

Contract Purchaser: : Legal Owner(s):
EARL W, MITCrIELL, JR,

7 | “r coeos e the requested zoning. JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
. . . s v 7 forward by the Bureau of Publie Services.
n received and accepted fOI‘ filing thi\ S : Building Department JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
- _ SR ] Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the ):“bdm;“"{'t T:‘?.";‘“ Tust show the entire tract,
DR ‘ 1 Commi , record plat wili be required and must be recorded grior
= N Zoning Administration i itee atrthis gime that offer or request information on your to 1ssuance of a building permit.
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, : JThe access ts not satisfactory.

Induserial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that 1S not inform. m'e Circulation on this site Is not satisfactory.
ative will-be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted )Paik?:g cﬁcﬁ?li?ﬁﬁ'§°33st’b2°§h§3§ Zf."-ff.g'{ian.

- ; ‘ - ; o ' _ for filing on t.hfc date of the enclosed fil ng certificate and a hearing JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
City and State : o T S _ sScheduled accordingly. ) development on these sofls 1s prohibited,
: : S o , : - : . JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited

N : : ARNOLD,-JABLON

S : . . . _ : der th f | -

Nare, address and phone number of legal owner, con- ; o o ‘ o Zoning omﬁi‘é‘é%oner ‘ '- ‘ Very truly yours, ‘a"é;ﬁ?mﬁnﬁf°”“°"‘ of Sect1on 22-55 of the Developnent

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ' T . : 5 e _ JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potantial conf)’ct with
the Baltimare County Master Plan,

e EARL W, MITCHELL, JR 1 D PetitionerEarl W. riltchell, Jr., et ux Received byt 2 < ~ . ' %m.exz/ . Aaf-&cod—/«:(’/’ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
. 7 - : o - : on .
City and State o Petitioner's I NI _ Zon:lng Plans Advisory mtt“ JAMES E. DYER JLandscaping: Must conply with Baltimore County Landscape Mamual.
:  Attorney . e E ] s . _ o k Chairman MThe property is located in a deficient service area as definea by
L e e - —— S . Zoni P1 dvi Bil11 178-79, No building permit may be issued unti) a Reserve
: ; ‘ ning ans Advisory Committee ti:apacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
s

" Project Planning

Ciyandsme i | il your petition has bee _
b am day of »August =, 1985, = .

A‘ttdrney for Petitioner: 760-1914 work
; - © 3718 Eastwood Drive  426-7183 home

S

R e L T R R I TR Py D i e ——

TType or Print Name)

Atvorney’s Telephone Mo.! o cmucam oo
: Phone No.

W

JED:nr ‘ . )The property is Tocated in a traffic area controlled I':y a "D" level
intersection as defined by Bill 179-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more 1imited. The 3asic Services Areas

August 19__85...., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as : 5 = ‘ : ) Enclosur"es‘ are re-evaluated annually by the County Counzil.
- Ca A Ll e e JAdditiona) comments:

)

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this mmmaana day

G-

by t.ﬁé_ic-)ﬁi-ﬁg- Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baj@nore County, taat prcperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Co nner of Baltimore County in Poom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

25th day of September 19.85 t

SR ot A A oA A $2._, a

_—

Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

cc:  James Hoswell

ioner of Baltimore County.

ADMINISTRARVE 35/
=}
5
o

' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
2 BALTIMORE COUNTY _

BALTIMORE COUNTY '. s | | - . g5 |
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 1 <" T¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 . %@%&ﬂ&ﬁ# gszgducmxs August 26, 1955 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONGENCE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - B 494-4500 %/ 494-3616 "

494-3550
EAHLIJEI} H. REINCKE - | _ TED ZALESK! JR. TO....20ping Lammissionex Date____5eptember 4, 1985 . . ...

STEPHEN E. COLLINS DIRECTOR

DIRECT | Asgus
OR July 31, 1985 . t 6, 1985 Norman E. Gerber, Director

- Arnold Jablon

Mr, Arncld Jaklen
Zoning Commissioner

) Office of Planning and Zoning Mr. Arnold Jablom, Zomning Commissioner :
Mr, Arnold Jablon | Baltimore County Office Building Toveon, Marylen o S SUBJECT-..... Z%iog Periticus.No. 86-117-A, 86-118-A, 86-119-A, 86-121-A,
B6-i26-A, B6-127-A, 86-128-A, B6-129-A,

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 _

County Office Buildirng )
Towson, Maryland 21204 _ Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman . Comments ou Item § 26

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes Property Owners  Bar] W, Mitchell, Jr. et ux
. ) . S Locatons SE side Carroll Ridge Court, 240! NE of ¢/1 of Sweet Air Road
Item Ko. 23,24,25[/2¢,) and 27 ZAC- Meeting of July 30, 1985 Ri: Property Owner: gy, Mitcheell, Jr., et ux Districtt 11th.

Froperty Owner: .
Iocation: ' Location: gp gide Carroll Ridge Ct., 240' ME of enterline of Sweet Air Road _ é?umu ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: .

Zouing Adviscry Comittes Mesting are am followss

Existing Zoning: A1l structures shall conform to the Balti.ors County Building Code as adopted by Council Bil) 41785, ' ' . - . . :
the Maryland Cods for the Hardicapped mnd Aged (4.K.5.I, #117-1 - 1950) and other spplicable Codss and Standards, There ar® no comprehensive planni.g factors requiring comuents

Proposed Zoning: _ Item No,: Zoning Agenda: .
%6 Meeting of 7/30/85 on these petitiocns,

Gentlemen: 4 building and other mizcellaneous parwits shall be required bafore the start of any comatructiom.

@nuimtidl Two sete of construction drawings are required to file s perait application, The ssal of a

Pursuant tc your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Tegistored in Mevylerd b - PPrpies phg it e

: _ Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
e A?res: 5T ' to be corrected or inccrporated into the final plans for the property. Commercials Thres sets of canstruotion Arawings mealed and signed by & recistersd in Maryland Architect
e Dietrict: ’ or Enginser shall be required to file with & permit spplication. Reproduced ssels are not acceptable.

7 s o | ' { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

LN : located at intervals or feet along an approved road in 41l Use Groups excep: Rl Single Pamily Deteched Dwellings require & wintmm of 1 bour fire reting for
exterior walle closer than 6'-0 %o an imtericr lot lioe., B-L Use Groups roquire & one hour wall if cloeer

| Norman E. Gerbee,
| 5 | Office of Planning and Zoning
. Dear\ Mr, Jablon: : ] S . - _ accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the than 3'-0 to mn intericr lot 1ins, Any wall built ou en inte~ior 1ot line ahall require s fire or party “EG'JGH'le . 7
; ,-‘, : Lo » -

. B A Department of Public Works. wall. Ses Table L0, Section 1407, Section 1L06.7 and Table 102, Mo apraings are peTmitied in an
exterior wall vithin 3'-0 of an interiar lot lins.

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments

fo itew ‘num.be'ra 23, 24, 25, 26 d . ' A second means of wvehicle access is reguired for the site.
2 £ 49, 9, AN 27. SR R a o cess is required £ The stTucture does ot appear to oomply with Table 505 for permisssble height/area. Rwply to the requested
B e . o ‘ _ . varianos by this office cam vt be considered until the necessary date pertaining to height/area and
: The vehicle dead end condition shown at constrictics type is provided, See Teble LO1 and 505 end have your Architect/Enginesr contect this department.

.

The requested variance appeart to sonflict vith Sectian(s) + of the Baltiware
Cournty Building Ccda.

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

. m TEaL . B _ ] ) all;l{ﬁi.:l‘ for a mu.imrr m,f of Use/Oocupancy Permit, an alterstion parmit application shall alse
o ) _ _ : : ) c¢hae . anfgan - i i 5 j of the ong vith + ssts of acosptable cumstruction plane indicating how the existing rtructure ie
: : Traffic Enei 8 - L The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of t to be sltared {n order to comply with the Cods requirwsents for the Dev use, Maryland Architectural or
rariic Engineering Assoc, R - Fire Prevention Code prior to gccupancy or beginning of operation, : Engineer seale gre usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use toUse _____, or
i _ : to Mixed Uses « Sea Esction 312 of the Bullding Code.

The buildings and structures existing or propcsed on the site shall .
, . : i The proposed project appeary to be located & Flood Flain, ®idai/BRiverine. Flease ese the attached

ccmplg.r wi th all applicabla requi-rements of the National lfif'e Prm.:ectlon o5y Of Bectig S16.0 Hb the ot vod by DLIL B1TBS e Lo P ke aitached

Association Standard No. 10l *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior elevations sbove sea lovel for the lot end the finish floor levels $noluding basevent.

to occupancy,
- Comments

fite plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time, .
: ’ - These abbreviated cormunts reflect only en the luformation provided by the drawings submitted to the O fice

N d : urnnmimmdhumndmnotmmuhmmdumf‘ulmntofm:pumt. 27 dmuired
- oted and ) the applicant way obrtain sdditisnal informatiom by wisiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Bailding at 11}
Approved: m . i . ¥. Chesspeake Avemus, Towson, Maryisnd 2120). ?,
e - ) .
p : 1 oo anad . . ‘ Burnhea
Fire Prevention Bureau , . o ot ® et
. Building Flans keviev

Special Inspection Divisien
L/22/85

\"

* S

It
g
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y Pusuant to the advertisement, postiug f property, and puMic hearing on the Petition and it
appearmg that strict complience with the Baltlmore Coumy Zoning Regulations would/would not

-y s

i". resnlt in practical diﬂiculty and unreascnable hardship 'upon. the Petifioner(s) and the granting ¢?
. the vmanc&{s) requested wﬂl/wni not hdversely aﬁect the nhealth safety. and geneml welfare of
the ccmmumtv t‘he vaﬁance(s‘ should /should not be granted.

*

There'ore, IT IS ORDERED h;v the Zoning Commissioner of Balmmore County, this

i
STOE

day of - —= 19 that t.he herein Petition for Variance(s) to permi“

C

August 5, 1985

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Buildina

Zoom 106,

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot 3, Carroll Manor Ridge

Zoning Variance Application No. 26

Owners: Earl W. Jr. and Marie C. Mitchell
Attnntlon. Mv. Arnold Jdablon

Dear Mr. Jahlon:

This letter is being written to advise the Zoning
Cormissicner of Baltimore County that we, the undersigned
have been notified by Earl W. Jr. and Marie C. Mitchell
of their filing of a Petition for Zoning Variance. We
are also aware that said petition is being filed to permit
side vard setbacks of 45 feet instead of the required
50 fcet on the property known as "Lot No. 3, Plat 1,

P.at Book E.H.K,.,Jr., No. 40, Folio 10, Carroll Manor Ridge.
The improvements tiiereon to be known as 14203 Carroll Manor
‘>R1dae. : s

;@; We tne undersigned wish to further advise the Zoning
‘Commissioner that having been advised of the aforementioned
- petition we have no ckiection to the variance requested
- and in fact feel the variance is in the best interest
¢"of the community in keeplng the houses more in line with
one another.

To attest to those facts stated abkove we hereby affix
‘our names and seals to this document.

NAME /4£§:k£k~ ADDRESS
| %ﬁj ‘ Y St o e

MICHAEL ALES3I

592--5593

/4Q08 Carikocl L1 T

MICHAEL SCHMITY4
' 592-2099

Hedo éf,aml f ;/J

s e

Q,

Earl W, Jr., & Marie C. Mitchell

426~-7188

The 2oning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot No. 3 Carroll Ridge Court
Zoning Variance Application No. 26
Owners: Earl W. Jr., & Marie C. Mitchell

Attention: Commissioner Arnold Jablon
Dear Commissioner Jablon:

Please be 2'-ised that we are the owners of Lot § 3, Carroll
Ridge Court and have applied for a Zoning variance No 26 for side
set backs as reflected in the attached letters to your attention,
We are requesting that you give serious consideration to our
request ./ for an earlier hearing date for the following reasons:

We first contracted for the purchase of this lot and then
proceeded to sell our home. We moved into my mother's and
moved all our furniture in as well., We are unbelievably
crowded. Two sets of furniture in every room, five people
and two doas.

We were supposed to break ground August lst however the
Community Association suggested we have the house in line
with the others and mine would not look right in the spot
the builder had suggested. We honestly felt that the builder
was in the right spot until we measured and walked it off and
found the house would not lock right where he intended to put
it. Therefore we have to apply for this variance. Which now
makes a delay in building.

The builder now informed us that he cannot hold to this price
an ‘' the price will go up the longer it takes.

Inasmuch as all of my neighbors surrounding my property in
the development, Alessi, Maxwell and Schmitz as well as the devel« cer
of the association and The President of the Community Assocation
Mr. Ryan have no objection to this variance request, I implore you
to take consideration in giving us an earlier hearing date. There
is and will be no objection to this request, therefore this time
lost is only hurting me. We are living in over-crowded conditions
for no good reason.

CARROLL MANQR RIDGE, INC,
3223 Erdman Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21213

August 2, 1935

Zoning Commission
ATIENTION: Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland 21204
Gentlemen:

Mr. and Mrs., Mitchell have purchased Lot #3 Carroll Ridge
Court in the Carrocll Manor Ridge sub-division, They informed our
company that the house they dasire to build will require a special
exception to reduce the sides lina satback.

This is to inform you that our company, Carroll Manor

Ridge, Inc., Developers, have no objection to this raquest,

Sincerely yours,
CARRQLL MANOR RIDGE, INC.

My husbhand and I are trying to abide by the wishes of the
Community Association and our own tastes as well and have taken
the time of course to obtain a letter signed by all parties
involved, My three neighbors adioining our property as well as
the developer of the community and tha President of the Community
Association to make it clear that this request is certainly not
contested by anyone. In fact Mr, Schmitz to the right of my
property has a 12 foot side set back on his own property.

It has not been iincommon for residents in this community
to have a variance of some kind.

Believe me if we didn't need this hearing date set in earlier
for my own peace of mind to ‘alleviate my pressures at home, I
wouldn't ask.

Therefore I am asking that you please consider our request
and grant an early hearing date on our request for a zoning
varianca.

Sincerely

(1;37524¢¢£J%fgj)2L£i§¢£Zéﬂfi—

MARIZ MITCHELIL

Lol ty et ey

EARL W. MITCHELL, JRZ

CARPOLL RIDGE
= COURT

e— SUBJTECT
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PLAT FOR ZONING VARIANCE

- OWNERS - EARL W. JR. & MARIE C. MITCHELL

DISTRTCT 11, 2ONED RC2 (ROR Subdwision)

SUBDIVISION - CARROLL MANOR RIDGE

IOT NO. 3, PLAT 1, PLAT BK, E.H.K.JR. NO. 40, FOLIO
EXISTING UTILITIES IN SWEET AIR ROAD

SCALE: 1" = 100°

N
S

THE CARROLL MANOR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Baldwin, Maryland

August 5, 1985

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
County Office Building

Room 106,

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Lot No. 3 Carrovll Manor Ridge
Zoning Variance Application Ho. 26
Ownz2rs: Earl W. Jr., and Marie C. Mitchell

Attention: Commissioner Arnold Jablon
Dear Mr. Jablon:

This is to advise you that the Carroll Manor Community
Association is fully aware of the application of Earl and
Marie Mitchell to your office for a Zoning Variance to
permit side yard setbacks of 45 feet instead of the 50 feet
on the subject property.

This is to further advise ynu that we have nc objection
to this request for such variance and, in fact, concur with
the need for such variance in order that their home might

be more in line with the present structures on either side
of them.

If you have any further gquestions or wish to inquire
of me further, please feel free to call me.

.-“

Yours very truly,

Sihowl & Hgar

RICHARD RYAN,

President”
4908 [iﬁ

Address

S{R-5 29

Phone

BALTIMCRE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON JAN M. H ING
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr. & Mrs. Earl W. Mitchell, Jr.
3718 Eastwood Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

,vf

" REZPETITION FOR VARIANCE =~ ~a
NE/S Carroll Ridge Court, 240"
KE of the c/1 Sweet Air Road,
{14203 Carroll Ridge Court) -
11th Election District
Earl W, Mitchell, Jr., et ux,
Petitioners
Case No. 86-127-A

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Mitchell:

S

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
ance with the attached.

VPry truly yours,

| \\\hgﬂf«, 97,

JEAN M. B, Jung /"
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHI :bg
Attachments

ces People's Counsel




PETITION FOR VARIANCE

PETITION FIR VARIANCE x BEFORE THE 11th Election District ' ZONING DESCRIPTION
NE/S Carroll Ridge Court, 240° .
NE of the ¢/l Sweet Air Poad, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIGNER -
(14203 Carroll Ridge Couri) - : : _
11th Election District OF BALTIMORE COURTY _ BEGINNING on the southeast side of Carroll Ridge Court RE: %?cmamm BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Earl W. Mitchell, Jr., et ux, Case No. 86-127-A | Nortneast side of Carroll Ridge Court, 240' Northeast 50 Feet wide, at the distance of 240 feet northeast of tha Ct., 240’ NE/Centerline OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

of the centerline of Sweet Air Road . centerline of Sweet Air Road. Being known and designated as of Sweet Air Rd. (14203

(14203 Carroll Ridge Court) Lot No. 3, on Plat 1, "CARROLI MANOR RIDGE", which Plat is ' Carroll Ridge Ct.},

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat 11th District
x ® & B ® * % T - DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, September 25, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. Book E.H.K,/, Jr. No. 40, Folio 10. The improvements thereon
are to be known as 14203 Carroll Ridge Court. mw‘m;sm" Case No. 86-127-A
~ 7 : .

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Petitioners

The Petitioners herein request variancas to permit side yard setbacks of 45

feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.
The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by author 1ty of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Testimony by the Petitioners indicates that they propcse to build a resi-

dence 197 feet from the front property line, in line with the home on Lot 4 fac-
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

ing Carroll Ridge Court. The dwelling cculd be located on the site without var-
ahove-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
sances but, because the lot narrows o the rear, it would be in front of the Petition for Virlance frem Section 103.3 (1407.3B.3) to permit side

. yard setbacks c. 45 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. o other proceedings in this matter and of the passagz of any preliminary

neighhor's house, tﬁéreby reducing his air and view. The file includes letters
or final Ordecr.

from neighbors; Carroll Manor Ridge, Inc., the developers; and the Carroll Mancr
’ L4
; -/Kq/\-'&,w &"EL/ .; M-‘—dd&:é.—z‘_\i

: Being the property of r r —
g , . g Earl W. Mitcheli, Jr., et ux as sh 1
ot : own on - Phy lis;'. dx.o'le Friadman
ere were no protestants the plat filed with the Zoning Office People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-

After due consideration of the tastimeony and evidence presented, and it ap-

Cc;mmunity Association concurring wiih the need for the requested variances.

In the event that this Petition 1s granted, a building permit may be issued within

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ngntl‘;;rty (BO)td?y appeal DEE’O}C} The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
v request for a stay of the issuance of sald ermit during thi ' : ‘/[(
p nﬂ 18 perlod for .LJZZI; ot 22_4.n

Peti- good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the d
hearmg set above or made at the hearing. Peter Max Zirmerma.
Deputy People's Counsel

tioners and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect
. BY ORDER OF Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204

the healtn, safety, and geiieral welfare of the community, and, therefore, the ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER 494-2188

?ériances should be granted. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Z8th day of August, 1985, a copy

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

would result 1in pr'ac";ical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was matied to Mr. and Mrs. Earl W.

Coqu this Z Z— day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for ’ _
‘ B
Var ﬁce to permit side yard setbacks of 45 feet in lieu of the required 50 Mitchell, Jr., 3718 Eastwood Drive, Baltimore, MD 21206, Potiti rs.

in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein, is hereby GRANTED, ' :
| ' /,z/j!:t’ /’[{a-oc-, ?.—

d after the date of this Order.
Peter Max Zimmeyman
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%eﬁ ty Zoning Commis&ioner /

of Baltimore Cgufity
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@ . : | . : - g . ) ; ) ' o rs. e : ; I R
BALTIMORE COUNTY - ; T '. ~ CERTIFIC ATE 01:' PUBLICATION gne&}agstwogd'rﬁt’e Hiteelly Je. . August 23, 1985 I SR e S CERTIFICHTE OF PUBLICATION
OFFICE OF PLANMING & ZONING , i | s '3 . Baltimore, Maryland 21206 - - . ST

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - i - S
-335 el : : 3 : Weamasdey, 3000
_ | i ' | TOWSON, MD., _--___-.E’_E.Ii'f?"_“_’ff.._.s._---_, 19..% - : | ¥ B TO“'SON M, ----S-egtemb“ 4 '"_'r't 1083
» | —— T T o 'rms IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advemsemm{ was

ARNCLD JABLON ' i e i Eobanl L
ZONING COMMISSIONER : N 'I‘HIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed "adverﬁsement was : _ _
NOTICE OF HEARING . - _ s . pubhsned in the TOWSON 'Im.E‘S, a weekly ngsvmapercpmted

September 19, 1985 . i :
P . : ; pubhshed in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper prmted
: Weddnesday, Sop. - : RE: PETITION AR
UBLIC g = 1100 s.m. FOR VARIANCE i - i v & and pubhshed in Towson, Baltimore County, :{d,, appeming on

PUBLIC .

_ - gfﬁﬁ"ﬂﬁd ::71 106, and published in Towson, Baltlmore County, md-, appearing on. gif/g Carroll Ridge Ct., 240' NE/cl & ] - 44

Soua 5 . weet Alr Rd. (14203 Carroll Ridge Rd.) Fr . et . ~ September 4,4 85 - m HJ
. ) d AN . o . . o - - -

Mr. & Mrs. Earl W. Mitchell, Jr, . . ' ; Chesspeake Avenue, To \ - : ;
. Marylang wson | — 85 v . 11th Election District e
(Y |
.-

3718 nastwood Drive P e e : -
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 - e Zoaing Commissioner of n ? : s ' : Earl W. Mitchell, Jr,, et ux, P

- - - a ¥ - | v" \ * etitio

: ) _ _ Y of the : | ‘. , . Case No. B6- 127 A ' ’ aers

L 'ﬁ*.-
TOWSON TIMFS‘

‘—#

TIME: 11:00 a.m,

Petition for Variance _ . ‘
NE/S Carroll Ridge Ct.,. 240' NE/cl ; . quired 56 e, 1 % B of the | '
of Sweet Air Rd. (14203 Carroll Ridge Rd. Being ' . . DATE: Wednesday, September 25, 1985
11th Election District
Earl W, Mitchell, Jr.,, et ux, Petitioners
Case No. 86-127-A mmed within the th ou

_ . ied, £ Commisssoner| Publisher

Cost of Advertising
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PLACE: Roomn 106, Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake R - 1.‘ o L APl - .
: . o ; _ Publisher ,

Avenue, Towson, Marvland

Lo

Dear h;.=& Mrs. ‘thchell.
4“} CoL .,m

“This is to-advise you that _ $63.75  i5 due for advertising

and posting of the“above pr
an Order 18 0F he abo property. This fee must be paid before

. U 2 ove. n unt11 day of the S ' ~ _ (‘4 _ L S
L . Voo o A ' ' - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND =
' 3 . OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

ltlmore County, Maryland, 1 . . i M'SCE‘-“NEOUS CASH RECEIPT . = - AR T ,}1
_ N F . e s ssioner
/fs .

._; unty Offlce Bulldlng, _ TE OF - : B ’ / é; :
’. ' ' ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE cmm. X!-—/l""ﬂ/ ' AT . CEOUNT_ ’
Towsen, Maryland
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